
ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-
2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE

YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 11:56:55 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT BOOK

JUNIOR



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-
2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE

YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 11:56:55 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

JUNIOR WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
LIFT RANK RESULT NAME BORN TEAM

45 kg TOTAL
1 115 Humanshi Gurjar 26-09-2003 RAJ
2 98 Roli Verma 07-07-2008 U.P.
3 97 Disha  Chotaliya 29-03-2006 GUJ

49 kg TOTAL
1 155 Nilam Patel 17-12-2004 U.P.
2 142 Sonu 10-04-2003 RAJ
3 125 Shivani Yadav 01-07-2006 U.P.

55 kg TOTAL
1 158 Kumkum Yadav 03-06-2004 U.P.
2 151 Vidhya Sharma 20-01-2005 GUJ
3 147 Neetu 08-06-2005 HRN

59 kg TOTAL
1 179 Usha 09-02-2003 HRN
2 159 Kajal 25-04-2004 PUN
3 157 Sonakshi 18-03-2006 HRN

64 kg TOTAL
1 183 Ankita 10-04-2006 RAJ
2 182 Reena 09-11-2004 HRN
3 155 Bhawna 20-07-2005 HRN

71 kg TOTAL
1 180 Navdeep Kaur 15-11-2003 PUN
2 170 Srishti Yadav 06-06-2005 U.P.
3 147 Jasnandeep Kaur 10-04-2006 PUN

76 kg TOTAL
1 160 Jyoti Yadav 31-12-2005 U.P.
2 151 Poonam Yadav 29-08-2006 U.P.
3 135 Pragya Sharma 20-02-2006 H.P.

81 kg TOTAL
1 182 Heena 11-02-2006 PUN
2 141 Preeti Yadav 04-07-2004 U.P.
3 93 Sunakshi 14-03-2005 H.P.

87 kg TOTAL
1 171 Priyanka 17-07-2003 DEL
2 164 Aayushi U Gajjar 18-08-2003 GUJ
3 156 Sakshi Kesarwani 25-07-2004 U.P.

+87 kg TOTAL
1 189 Sonam Yadav 11-11-2003 U.P.
2 110 Palak Rana 14-02-2004 H.P.
3 60 Smile Saini 30-01-2004 HRN



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-
2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE

YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 11:56:55 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

JUNIOR SUMMARY TEAM CLASSIFICATION
No. Team MEN WOMEN SUMMARY
1 U.P. : U.P. 0/0 318/13 318/13
2 GUJ : GUJ 0/0 218/10 218/10
3 HRN : HRN 0/0 183/8 183/8
4 RAJ : RAJ 0/0 168/7 168/7
5 H.P. : H.P. 0/0 166/8 166/8
6 PUN : PUN 0/0 147/7 147/7
7 DEL : DEL 0/0 105/5 105/5
8 IWLF : IWLF 0/0 78/4 78/4



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-
2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE

YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 11:56:55 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

JUNIOR WOMEN's TEAM CLASSIFICATION
No. Team 45 kg 49 kg 55 kg 59 kg 64 kg 71 kg 76 kg 81 kg 87 kg +87 kg TOTAL
1 U.P. : U.P. 25/1 51/2 50/2 - 38/2 25/1 53/2 25/1 23/1 28/1 318/13
2 GUJ : GUJ 23/1 40/2 25/1 22/1 40/2 21/1 22/1 - 25/1 - 218/10
3 HRN : HRN 21/1 - 40/2 51/2 48/2 - - - - 23/1 183/8
4 RAJ : RAJ 50/2 47/2 21/1 - 28/1 22/1 - - - - 168/7
5 H.P. : H.P. - 18/1 16/1 20/1 - - 42/2 23/1 22/1 25/1 166/8
6 PUN : PUN - 0/1 - 46/2 22/1 51/2 - 28/1 - - 147/7
7 DEL : DEL 20/1 - 19/1 - 17/1 - 21/1 - 28/1 - 105/5
8 IWLF : IWLF - 20/1 38/2 - - - 20/1 - - - 78/4



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 11:56:55 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

JUNIOR SUMMARY MEDALS
No. Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 U.P. : U.P. 4 4 2 1 1 1
2 PUN : PUN 2 1 1 1 1
3 RAJ : RAJ 2 1 3 1
4 HRN : HRN 1 1 4 1 1
5 DEL : DEL 1 1 1 1 1
6 GUJ : GUJ 2 1 2 3 2
7 H.P. : H.P. 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
8 IWLF : IWLF 3 1



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 11:56:55 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

JUNIOR WOMEN 's MEDALS
No. Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 U.P. : U.P. 4 4 2 1 1 1
2 PUN : PUN 2 1 1 1 1
3 RAJ : RAJ 2 1 3 1
4 HRN : HRN 1 1 4 1 1
5 DEL : DEL 1 1 1 1 1
6 GUJ : GUJ 2 1 2 3 2
7 H.P. : H.P. 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
8 IWLF : IWLF 3 1



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 11:56:55 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT JUNIOR WOMEN 45 kg
Competition : 21.09.2023 12:00 Weigh in : 10:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 35 [A] Humanshi Gurjar 120 RAJ 26-09-2003 43.820 49 52 55 52 1 59 63 66 63 1 115 1
2 166 [A] Roli Verma 103 U.P. 07-07-2008 43.940 43 45 45 45 3 50 53 55 53 2 98 2
3 81 [B] Disha  Chotaliya 90 GUJ 29-03-2006 44.790 40 43 45 45 2 48 52 52 52 3 97 3
4 157 [A] Leena Devatwal 100 RAJ 07-08-2003 43.000 37 39 41 41 4 47 52 52 52 4 93 4
5 186 [A] Sonu 80 HRN 06-09-2003 45.000 38 41 41 38 5 42 45 47 47 5 85 5
6 142 [A] Khushi Jaiswal 75 DEL 24-10-2004 44.610 25 30 30 30 6 27 30 35 30 6 60 6

Jury
1. A. Hansa Sharma I-1 [UKD]
2. B. Rajesh Kumar I-1 [H.P.]
3. C. Harbans Singh I-1 [PUN]
4. D. Yogendra I-2 [U.P.]
5. E. Amarnath Tyagi I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Arbind Singh Kushwaha N-1
[U.P.]
Left - Subhash Singh N-2 [HRN]
Right - Daljeet Kaur N-2 [PUN]

Chief Marshal
1. Pardeep Yadav N-1 [U.P.]
2. Khushbu Yadav N-1 [U.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Suneet Chopra N-1 [U.P.]
2. Yashpal Singh N-2 [U.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]
Secretary
1. Komalpreet Kaur N-1 [PUN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 11:56:55 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT JUNIOR WOMEN 49 kg
Competition : 21.09.2023 13:00 Weigh in : 11:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 11 [A] Nilam Patel 147 U.P. 17-12-2004 49.000 64 67 69 69 1 82 86 -- 86 1 155 1
2 182 [A] Sonu 140 RAJ 10-04-2003 49.000 58 62 65 62 3 80 85 87 80 2 142 2
3 127 [A] Shivani Yadav 125 U.P. 01-07-2006 49.000 53 56 57 57 4 64 68 71 68 4 125 3
4 137 [B] Poonam 120 RAJ 01-07-2005 47.800 47 50 53 50 5 63 66 70 70 3 120 4
5 161 [B] Hetvi Limbani 110 GUJ 23-05-2004 48.600 47 50 52 50 6 60 64 64 64 5 114 5
6 125 [B] Niharika Mishra 100 IWLF 03-03-2005 47.550 35 40 43 43 7 45 50 53 50 7 93 6
7 97 [B] Mansi Singh 90 GUJ 26-11-2004 48.200 40 43 43 40 8 48 51 51 51 6 91 7
8 48 [B] Vanshika Patial 95 H.P. 03-12-2007 49.000 35 38 40 38 9 45 48 50 50 8 88 8

153 [A] Vani Puri 130 PUN 16-03-2005 48.480 63 63 63 63 2 80 80 80 -- --

Jury
1. A. Hansa Sharma I-1 [UKD]
2. B. Rajesh Kumar I-1 [H.P.]
3. C. Harbans Singh I-1 [PUN]
4. D. Yogendra I-2 [U.P.]
5. E. Amarnath Tyagi I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Mithlesh N-2 [DEL]
Left - Ravi Sharma N-1 [RAJ]
Right - Vinod  N-2 [HRN]

Chief Marshal
1. Pardeep Yadav N-1 [U.P.]
2. Khushbu Yadav N-1 [U.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Suneet Chopra N-1 [U.P.]
2. Yashpal Singh N-2 [U.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]
Secretary
1. Komalpreet Kaur N-1 [PUN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 11:56:55 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT JUNIOR WOMEN 55 kg
Competition : 21.09.2023 16:30 Weigh in : 14:30

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 38 [A] Kumkum Yadav 155 U.P. 03-06-2004 54.870 64 67 71 71 1 84 87 -- 87 1 158 1
2 76 [A] Vidhya Sharma 150 GUJ 20-01-2005 54.130 63 66 70 66 2 80 83 85 85 2 151 2
3 44 [A] Neetu 150 HRN 08-06-2005 51.800 62 62 65 65 3 82 85 85 82 3 147 3
4 112 [A] Anjali Seth 135 U.P. 01-06-2003 54.800 55 59 62 62 4 75 80 86 80 4 142 4
5 79 [A] Prabhjot Kaur 135 RAJ 13-03-2004 53.510 55 58 61 58 6 70 75 80 75 5 133 5
6 101 [A] Neha Yadav 120 IWLF 06-09-2004 52.600 59 63 63 59 5 68 72 72 68 6 127 6
7 136 [A] Sapna 125 DEL 05-05-2005 53.330 48 52 55 52 8 60 65 70 65 7 117 7
8 24 [B] Khushi Gupta 115 IWLF 18-06-2004 52.810 50 53 53 50 9 60 60 60 60 8 110 8
9 64 [A] Simran 130 HRN 19-07-2005 52.400 53 57 58 53 7 57 62 62 57 9 110 9

10 189 [B] Sanjana Bhat 90 H.P. 12-07-2007 53.650 36 36 38 38 10 43 47 51 51 10 89 10

Jury
1. A. Pal Singh Sandhu I-1 [U.P.]
2. C. Rajneesh Bhaksar I-1 [U.P.]
3. D. Pardeep Sharma I-1 [H.P.]
4. B. G.P. Sharma I-1 [U.P.]
5. E. Poonam Tiwari I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Daljeet Kaur N-2 [PUN]
Left - Arbind Singh Kushwaha N-1
[U.P.]
Right - Subhash Singh N-2 [HRN]

Chief Marshal
1. Raj Kumar Jamwal N-1 [H.P.]
2. Chancal Yadav N-2 [H.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Pawan Kumar Patial N-2 [H.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]
Secretary
1. Sukhchain Singh I-2 [HRN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 11:56:55 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT JUNIOR WOMEN 59 kg
Competition : 22.09.2023 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 36 [A] Usha 175 HRN 09-02-2003 55.780 75 75 78 78 1 94 99 101 101 1 179 1
2 144 [A] Kajal 165 PUN 25-04-2004 58.520 65 70 74 74 2 85 90 90 85 2 159 2
3 102 [A] Sonakshi 160 HRN 18-03-2006 55.200 67 70 72 72 3 77 82 85 85 3 157 3
4 159 [B] Vaishnavi Sangle 110 GUJ 10-07-2007 56.550 40 43 45 45 4 50 50 53 53 4 98 4
5 163 [B] Deepa Rani 103 PUN 02-11-2005 58.630 40 40 44 44 5 50 50 54 50 5 94 5
6 53 [B] Saniya 60 H.P. 10-06-2008 57.680 28 31 34 31 6 36 39 41 39 6 70 6

Jury
1. A. Hansa Sharma I-1 [UKD]
2. B. Rajesh Kumar I-1 [H.P.]
3. C. Harbans Singh I-1 [PUN]
4. D. Yogendra I-2 [U.P.]
5. E. Amarnath Tyagi I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Ghynashyam Yadav N-2
[U.P.]
Left - Satish Dhema N-2 [H.P.]
Right - Ashok Kumar N-1 [U.P.]

Chief Marshal
1. Pardeep Yadav N-1 [U.P.]
2. Khushbu Yadav N-1 [U.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Suneet Chopra N-1 [U.P.]
2. Yashpal Singh N-2 [U.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]
Secretary
1. Komalpreet Kaur N-1 [PUN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 11:56:55 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT JUNIOR WOMEN 64 kg
Competition : 22.09.2023 13:00 Weigh in : 11:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 49 [A] Ankita 170 RAJ 10-04-2006 63.240 75 79 82 79 2 99 104 107 104 1 183 1
2 45 [A] Reena 170 HRN 09-11-2004 62.750 75 79 82 82 1 95 100 104 100 2 182 2
3 61 [A] Bhawna 150 HRN 20-07-2005 64.000 75 75 75 75 3 80 90 -- 80 3 155 3
4 115 [A] Shalini 130 PUN 18-09-2004 63.100 52 56 59 59 4 60 -- -- 60 5 119 4
5 167 [B] Priya B Gehlot 110 GUJ 12-07-2004 59.530 46 50 53 50 5 60 65 65 65 4 115 5
6 20 [B] Taniya Kashyap 100 U.P. 17-03-2006 63.720 45 47 50 50 6 52 56 56 56 6 106 6
7 147 [B] Ariana Parbia 98 GUJ 21-12-2007 57.200 44 47 50 47 7 54 58 59 54 7 101 7
8 37 [B] Moni Sahani 100 U.P. 06-10-2005 61.600 41 44 46 44 8 47 47 50 50 8 94 8
9 39 [A] Rupali 110 DEL 01-06-2004 61.520 43 43 45 43 9 47 50 50 47 9 90 9

Jury
1. A. Pal Singh Sandhu I-1 [U.P.]
2. C. Rajneesh Bhaksar I-1 [U.P.]
3. D. Pardeep Sharma I-1 [H.P.]
4. B. G.P. Sharma I-1 [U.P.]
5. E. Poonam Tiwari I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Ravi Sharma N-1 [RAJ]
Left - Vinod  N-2 [HRN]
Right - Mithlesh N-2 [DEL]

Chief Marshal
1. Raj Kumar Jamwal N-1 [H.P.]
2. Chancal Yadav N-2 [H.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Pawan Kumar Patial N-2 [H.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]
Secretary
1. Sukhchain Singh I-2 [HRN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 11:56:55 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT JUNIOR WOMEN 71 kg
Competition : 23.09.2023 10:00 Weigh in : 8:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 185 [A] Navdeep Kaur 190 PUN 15-11-2003 70.240 75 76 80 80 1 100 -- -- 100 1 180 1
2 92 [A] Srishti Yadav 170 U.P. 06-06-2005 70.320 72 75 78 75 2 92 95 97 95 2 170 2
3 129 [A] Jasnandeep Kaur 147 PUN 10-04-2006 67.180 64 68 71 71 3 76 80 80 76 4 147 3
4 120 [A] Kumkum 135 RAJ 02-11-2005 68.600 62 65 68 68 4 72 77 80 77 3 145 4
5 55 [B] Simran  Prajapati 80 GUJ 04-05-2006 64.200 36 38 41 38 5 46 50 54 50 5 88 5

Jury
1. A. Hansa Sharma I-1 [UKD]
2. B. Rajesh Kumar I-1 [H.P.]
3. C. Harbans Singh I-1 [PUN]
4. D. Yogendra I-2 [U.P.]
5. E. Amarnath Tyagi I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Arbind Singh Kushwaha N-1
[U.P.]
Left - Subhash Singh N-2 [HRN]
Right - Daljeet Kaur N-2 [PUN]

Chief Marshal
1. Pardeep Yadav N-1 [U.P.]
2. Khushbu Yadav N-1 [U.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Suneet Chopra N-1 [U.P.]
2. Yashpal Singh N-2 [U.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]
Secretary
1. Komalpreet Kaur N-1 [PUN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 11:56:55 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT JUNIOR WOMEN 76 kg
Competition : 23.09.2023 13:00 Weigh in : 11:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 160 [A] Jyoti Yadav 160 U.P. 31-12-2005 73.630 70 74 77 77 1 80 80 83 83 1 160 1
2 30 [A] Poonam Yadav 150 U.P. 29-08-2006 74.800 63 67 71 71 2 75 80 86 80 2 151 2
3 122 [A] Pragya Sharma 120 H.P. 20-02-2006 71.100 55 55 60 60 3 70 75 78 75 3 135 3
4 148 [B] Komal Devrapelli 110 GUJ 06-10-2005 71.250 46 50 55 50 4 65 65 70 70 4 120 4
5 40 [A] Kareena 115 DEL 12-11-2003 75.910 40 45 51 45 5 55 56 57 55 5 100 5
6 109 [B] Saniya Siddiqui 82 IWLF 03-04-2008 72.600 35 37 37 37 6 38 40 40 38 7 75 6
7 17 [B] Ruby Choudhary 90 H.P. 12-01-2005 74.900 30 33 33 30 7 40 40 42 40 6 70 7

Jury
1. A. Pal Singh Sandhu I-1 [U.P.]
2. C. Rajneesh Bhaksar I-1 [U.P.]
3. D. Pardeep Sharma I-1 [H.P.]
4. B. G.P. Sharma I-1 [U.P.]
5. E. Poonam Tiwari I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Satish Dhema N-2 [H.P.]
Left - Ashok Kumar N-1 [U.P.]
Right - Ghynashyam Yadav N-2 [U.P.]

Chief Marshal
1. Raj Kumar Jamwal N-1 [H.P.]
2. Chancal Yadav N-2 [H.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Pawan Kumar Patial N-2 [H.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]
Secretary
1. Sukhchain Singh I-2 [HRN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 11:56:55 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT JUNIOR WOMEN 81 kg
Competition : 23.09.2023 15:30 Weigh in : 13:30

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 7 [A] Heena 180 PUN 11-02-2006 77.400 71 71 78 78 1 91 104 108 104 1 182 1
2 173 [A] Preeti Yadav 155 U.P. 04-07-2004 75.660 60 66 66 66 2 75 80 80 75 2 141 2
3 130 [A] Sunakshi 95 H.P. 14-03-2005 79.520 40 43 46 43 3 45 50 53 50 3 93 3

Jury
1. A. Hansa Sharma I-1 [UKD]
2. B. Rajesh Kumar I-1 [H.P.]
3. C. Harbans Singh I-1 [PUN]
4. D. Yogendra I-2 [U.P.]
5. E. Amarnath Tyagi I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Vinod  N-2 [HRN]
Left - Mithlesh N-2 [DEL]
Right - Ravi Sharma N-1 [RAJ]

Chief Marshal
1. Pardeep Yadav N-1 [U.P.]
2. Khushbu Yadav N-1 [U.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Suneet Chopra N-1 [U.P.]
2. Yashpal Singh N-2 [U.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]
Secretary
1. Komalpreet Kaur N-1 [PUN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA

20/09/2023 to 24/09/2023

25/9/2023 11:56:55 RESULT BY PRECIOUS TIME TRADING (THAILAND) Weightlifting Meet Management

RESULT JUNIOR WOMEN 87 kg
Competition : 24.09.2023 09:00 Weigh in : 7:00

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 116 [A] Priyanka 150 DEL 17-07-2003 86.690 72 76 80 76 1 95 95 98 95 1 171 1
2 28 [A] Aayushi U Gajjar 160 GUJ 18-08-2003 83.000 68 68 72 72 2 88 92 96 92 2 164 2
3 145 [A] Sakshi Kesarwani 170 U.P. 25-07-2004 85.500 66 73 73 66 3 90 95 95 90 3 156 3
4 162 [A] Deepali Sharma 105 H.P. 19-02-2004 81.100 45 50 55 50 4 55 57 60 60 4 110 4

Jury
1. A. Hansa Sharma I-1 [UKD]
2. B. Rajesh Kumar I-1 [H.P.]
3. C. Harbans Singh I-1 [PUN]
4. D. Yogendra I-2 [U.P.]
5. E. Amarnath Tyagi I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Ghynashyam Yadav N-2
[U.P.]
Left - Satish Dhema N-2 [H.P.]
Right - Ashok Kumar N-1 [U.P.]

Chief Marshal
1. Pardeep Yadav N-1 [U.P.]
2. Khushbu Yadav N-1 [U.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Suneet Chopra N-1 [U.P.]
2. Yashpal Singh N-2 [U.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]

Technical Controller
1. Sakeel Ahmed N-1 [RAJ]
2. Sangeeta Chhabra N-2 [UKD]
Secretary
1. Komalpreet Kaur N-1 [PUN]



ASMITA KHELO INDIA WOMENS WEIGHTLIFTING LEAGUE-2023 - ZONAL ROUND - NORTH ZONE
YAMUNA NAGAR - HARYANA
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RESULT JUNIOR WOMEN +87 kg
Competition : 24.09.2023 10:30 Weigh in : 8:30

No. LOT NAME ENT. TEAM BORN BW
SNATCH CLEAN & JERK TOTAL

1 2 3 Res. Rank 1 2 3 Res. Rank Res. Rank
1 138 [A] Sonam Yadav 185 U.P. 11-11-2003 89.740 80 84 87 87 1 96 102 105 102 1 189 1
2 131 [A] Palak Rana 120 H.P. 14-02-2004 88.590 50 55 55 50 2 60 65 65 60 2 110 2
3 70 [A] Smile Saini 47 HRN 30-01-2004 109.980 25 -- -- 25 3 35 -- -- 35 3 60 3

Jury
1. A. Pal Singh Sandhu I-1 [U.P.]
2. C. Rajneesh Bhaksar I-1 [U.P.]
3. D. Pardeep Sharma I-1 [H.P.]
4. B. G.P. Sharma I-1 [U.P.]
5. E. Poonam Tiwari I-2 [U.P.]

Referee
Center - Subhash Singh N-2 [HRN]
Left - Daljeet Kaur N-2 [PUN]
Right - Arbind Singh Kushwaha N-1
[U.P.]

Chief Marshal
1. Raj Kumar Jamwal N-1 [H.P.]
2. Chancal Yadav N-2 [H.P.]

Time Keeper
1. Pawan Kumar Patial N-2 [H.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]

Technical Controller
1. Ankit  N-2 [HRN]
2. Shubham Jain  N-2 [M.P.]
Secretary
1. Sukhchain Singh I-2 [HRN]
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GROUP OF JURIES AND REFEREES

JURY Member Group 1 :
A. PAL SINGH SANDHU I-1 [U.P.]  *President of Jury
C. RAJNEESH BHAKSAR I-1 [U.P.]
D. PARDEEP SHARMA I-1 [H.P.]
B. G.P. SHARMA I-1 [U.P.]
E. POONAM TIWARI I-2 [U.P.]

JURY Member Group 2 :
A. HANSA SHARMA I-1 [UKD]  *President of Jury
B. RAJESH KUMAR I-1 [H.P.]
C. HARBANS SINGH I-1 [PUN]
D. YOGENDRA I-2 [U.P.]
E. AMARNATH TYAGI I-2 [U.P.]

REFEREE Member Group 1 :
RAVI SHARMA N-1 [RAJ]
VINOD  N-2 [HRN]
MITHLESH N-2 [DEL]

REFEREE Member Group 2 :
ASHOK KUMAR N-1 [U.P.]
GHYNASHYAM YADAV N-2 [U.P.]
SATISH DHEMA N-2 [H.P.]

REFEREE Member Group 3 :
ARBIND SINGH KUSHWAHA N-1 [U.P.]
SUBHASH SINGH N-2 [HRN]
DALJEET KAUR N-2 [PUN]
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GROUP OF OTHER COMPETITION OFFICALS

CHIEF MARSHAL Member Group 1 :
RAJ KUMAR JAMWAL N-1 [H.P.]
CHANCAL YADAV N-2 [H.P.]

CHIEF MARSHAL Member Group 2 :
PARDEEP YADAV N-1 [U.P.]
KHUSHBU YADAV N-1 [U.P.]

TIMEKEEPER Member Group 1 :
PAWAN KUMAR PATIAL N-2 [H.P.]

TIMEKEEPER Member Group 2 :
SUNEET CHOPRA N-1 [U.P.]
YASHPAL SINGH N-2 [U.P.]

TECHNICAL CONTROLLER Member Group 1 :
ANKIT  N-2 [HRN]
SHUBHAM JAIN  N-2 [M.P.]

TECHNICAL CONTROLLER Member Group 2 :
SAKEEL AHMED N-1 [RAJ]
SANGEETA CHHABRA N-2 [UKD]

SECRETARY Member Group 1 :
SUKHCHAIN SINGH I-2 [HRN]

SECRETARY Member Group 2 :
KOMALPREET KAUR N-1 [PUN]

COMPETITIONSECRETARY Member Group 1 :
GP. CAPT. RANJIB SAHOO N-1 [DEL]

SPEAKER Member Group 1 :
KAMALDEEP SINGH N-1 [CHD]

FOP INCHARGE Member Group 1 :
SUDHISH KUMAR SINGH N-1 [U.P.]

RESERVE WEIGH-IN OFF Member Group 1 :
MONA SINHA N-2 [U.P.]

YOUTUBE OPERATOR Member Group 1 :
AJAY KUMAR DAS N-1 [SSCB]

TSR Member Group 1 :
PURAN CHANDRA N-2 [DEL]
VISHAL CHAUDHARY N-2 [U.P.]

RESERVE OFFICIALS Member Group 1 :
KARAN THAPA N-2 [U.P.]
AMANDEEP KAUR N-2 [CHD]

SPEAKER Member Group 2 :
K.D.S. NAGRA N-1 [CHD]

FOP INCHARGE Member Group 2 :
SANJIV RAZDAN N-2 [M.P.]



TSR Member Group 2 :
SHIVAM MISHRA N-2 [U.P.]
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WOMEN 's ROBI TOTAL POINT
R. NAME BORN TEAM B.WEIGHT TOTAL POINT
1 Ankita 10-04-2006 RAJ 63.240 183 406.265
2 Usha 09-02-2003 HRN 55.780 179 399.184
3 Reena 09-11-2004 HRN 62.750 182 398.937
4 Nilam Patel 17-12-2004 U.P. 49.000 155 388.708
5 Kumkum Yadav 03-06-2004 U.P. 54.870 158 370.741
6 Navdeep Kaur 15-11-2003 PUN 70.240 180 322.745
7 Vidhya Sharma 20-01-2005 GUJ 54.130 151 318.930
8 Heena 11-02-2006 PUN 77.400 182 305.792
9 Neetu 08-06-2005 HRN 51.800 147 291.718

10 Sonu 10-04-2003 RAJ 49.000 142 290.567
11 Kajal 25-04-2004 PUN 58.520 159 269.302
12 Srishti Yadav 06-06-2005 U.P. 70.320 170 266.930
13 Anjali Seth 01-06-2003 U.P. 54.800 142 260.038
14 Sonakshi 18-03-2006 HRN 55.200 157 258.213
15 Bhawna 20-07-2005 HRN 64.000 155 234.010
16 Humanshi Gurjar 26-09-2003 RAJ 43.820 115 229.972
17 Priyanka 17-07-2003 DEL 86.690 171 222.019
18 Prabhjot Kaur 13-03-2004 RAJ 53.510 133 209.205
19 Jyoti Yadav 31-12-2005 U.P. 73.630 160 201.892
20 Aayushi U Gajjar 18-08-2003 GUJ 83.000 164 193.237
21 Shivani Yadav 01-07-2006 U.P. 49.000 125 190.232
22 Neha Yadav 06-09-2004 IWLF 52.600 127 179.463
23 Poonam Yadav 29-08-2006 U.P. 74.800 151 166.570
24 Poonam 01-07-2005 RAJ 47.800 120 166.108
25 Jasnandeep Kaur 10-04-2006 PUN 67.180 147 164.694
26 Sakshi Kesarwani 25-07-2004 U.P. 85.500 156 163.659
27 Kumkum 02-11-2005 RAJ 68.600 145 157.368
28 Sonam Yadav 11-11-2003 U.P. 89.740 189 153.887
29 Hetvi Limbani 23-05-2004 GUJ 48.600 114 140.084
30 Sapna 05-05-2005 DEL 53.330 117 136.664
31 Roli Verma 07-07-2008 U.P. 43.940 98 135.174
32 Preeti Yadav 04-07-2004 U.P. 75.660 141 130.974
33 Disha  Chotaliya 29-03-2006 GUJ 44.790 97 130.646
34 Pragya Sharma 20-02-2006 H.P. 71.100 135 114.817
35 Leena Devatwal 07-08-2003 RAJ 43.000 93 113.591
36 Simran 19-07-2005 HRN 52.400 110 111.340
37 Khushi Gupta 18-06-2004 IWLF 52.810 110 111.340
38 Shalini 18-09-2004 PUN 63.100 119 97.258
39 Priya B Gehlot 12-07-2004 GUJ 59.530 115 86.816
40 Sonu 06-09-2003 HRN 45.000 85 84.251


